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BROADCAST STATION TOTALS AS OF JUNE 30, 2022

The Commission has announced the following totals for broadcast stations licensed as of

June 30, 2022:

AM STATIONS

FM COMMERCIAL

FM EDUCATIONAL
TOTAL

UHF COMMERCIAL TV

VHF COMMERCIAL TV

UHF EDUCATIONAL TV

VHF EDUCATIONAL TV
TOTAL

CLASS A UHF STATIONS
CLASS A VHF STATIONS
TOTAL

FM TRANSLATORS & BOOSTERS
UHF TRANSLATORS
VHF TRANSLATORS

TOTAL

UHF LOW POWER TV
VHF LOW POWER TV
TOTAL

LOW POWER FM

TOTAL BROADCAST STATIONS

4498
6689
4184

999
373
263
121

352
31

8951
2462
762

1541
324

2034

- FCC -

15,371

1,756

383

12,175

1,865

2,034

33,584



