Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

News Media Information 202-418-0500 Internet: <u>www.fcc.gov</u> TTY: 888-835-5322

DA 22-721

Released: July 7, 2022

## **BROADCAST STATION TOTALS AS OF JUNE 30, 2022**

The Commission has announced the following totals for broadcast stations licensed as of June 30, 2022:

	4498	AM STATIONS
	6689	FM COMMERCIAL
	4184	FM EDUCATIONAL
15,371		TOTAL
	999	UHF COMMERCIAL TV
	373	VHF COMMERCIAL TV
	263	UHF EDUCATIONAL TV
	121	VHF EDUCATIONAL TV
1,756		TOTAL
	352	CLASS A UHF STATIONS
	31	CLASS A VHF STATIONS
383		TOTAL
	8951	FM TRANSLATORS & BOOSTERS
	2462	UHF TRANSLATORS
	762	VHF TRANSLATORS
12,175		TOTAL
	1541	UHF LOW POWER TV
	324	VHF LOW POWER TV
1,865		TOTAL
2,034	2034	LOW POWER FM

TOTAL BROADCAST STATIONS

33,584